

## **BID OPENING SIGN-IN SHEET**

# F13-02 FIRE ALARM & SECURITY PROTECTION SYSTEMS REPLACEMENT & UPGRADE SEPTEMBER 24, 2013 - BOE – CONFERENCE ROOMS A&B 777 NORTH F STREET, SAN BERNARDINO

NAME	COMPANY	PHONE	E-MAIL
Dan Cox	ENKO SYSTEMS	909.885-2771	Jane Benkosystems, Com
Manny Quintonar	MDEGraffine.	951.343.7700	Jane Benkogystems. Com  Manny andegrouping.com  Pedro I alph. a att. Me A
Pedro Covarrober	power tech slec.	213 327.1191	Dedro I alphi a attinen



September 24, 2013 BOE - Conference Rooms A 777 North F Street San Bernardino

Bid Results & 3 Lowest Bids Subcontractor Lists Available at: Facilities website under the procurements tab by bid number: http://www.sbcusdfacilities.com/procurement/nib.cfm

Planwell Website Bid Results/Info Postings: Public Planroom by bid number: www.c2repro.com

	old Humber, www.czrepio.com
CONTRACTOR (Name, City, State)	BID AMOUNT
1 MDE Group Inc.	\$ 347,000.00
1 MDE Group Inc., 2 Power Technology Flect. CO, IN., UA, CA 3 Envo systems, Inc., Sun Bernardino	\$ 347,000.00 \$ 4449,716.00 \$ 399,300.00
3 Envosustems Inc. Sun Bernandino	\$ 399, 300.00
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	

Fire Alarm & Security Protection Systems Replacement & Upgrade

**BID NUMBER** 

F13-02

## **BID FORM**

TO:		SAN BERNARDINO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT, acting by and through its Governing Board, herein called the "DISTRICT."
FROM	<b>i</b> :	MOE GROUP Inc
1.	Contra Contra and ag compo in and transpo comple obligat	(Proper Name of Bidder)  ant to and in compliance with your Notice Inviting Bids and the other documents relating the undersigned Bidder, having familiarized himself/herself with the terms of the ct and the Contract Documents, the local conditions affecting the performance of the ct and the cost of the work at the place where the work is to be done, hereby proposes rees to perform within the time stipulated, the Work of the Contract, including all of its nent parts, and the furnishing of all materials and equipment required to be incorporated form a permanent part of the work; the furnishing of tools, equipment, supplies, ortation, utilities, facilities, labor, superintendence and services required to perform another the work; bonds, insurance and submittals; and including the assumption of all tons, duties and responsibilities necessary to the successful completion of the Contract, and its acceptance by the DISTRICT, for the following Project:
PROJE	ECT NA	ME: Fire Alarm & Security Protection Systems Replacement & Upgrade
	Bid Pad describ office.	ckage Scope <b>Category Number(and Name),</b> in the DISTRICT led above, all in strict conformance with the Contract Documents on file at the DISTRICT
2.	ADDE	NDA
	period followir	dersigned has thoroughly examined any and all Addenda (if any) issued during the bid and is thoroughly familiar with all contents thereof and acknowledges receipt of the g Addenda: (Bidder to list all addenda)
	ADDEN	NDUM NO. DATE RECEIVED 09/04/13 NDUM NO. 2 DATE RECEIVED 09/17/13 NDUM NO. 3 DATE RECEIVED 09/20/13
3.	BASE	BID (Numerical Value): \$\\\\\$47,000.\tag{0.00}
		BASE BID PRICE IN WORDS THREE HUNDRED  TY SEVEN THOUSAND DOLLARS.
Fire Ala	arm & Se	rition Services ecurity Protection Systems LUpgrade Bid Form

at the DISTRICT's option. Refer to Section 01	1030 Alternates for description of work.
Alternate 1 (Add/Deduct) *	
Alternate 2 (Add/Deduct) *	A
Alternate 3 (Add/Deduct) *	
Alternate 4 (Add/Deduct) *	

\* Line out "add" or "deduct" depending on which is <u>not</u> applicable. However, any other method or designation which clearly identifies the nature of the item shall also be acceptable. In the absence of any clear indication of the additive or deductive nature of the item, it will be assumed that the item is intended to be deductive in nature.

ALTERNATES: (If applicable) The following amounts shall be added to or deducted from the Base Bid

- 5. <u>TIME FOR COMPLETION</u>: The aggregate sum total work of each individual prime Contractor to the DISTRICT comprises the entire "Project" and shall be commenced and completed in conformance with the Project Construction Schedule. The entire Project shall be completed within \_\_\_\_(15) consecutive calendar days. Bidder acknowledges liability for liquidated damages in the amount as stipulated herein for each calendar day of delay..
- 6. <u>DISTRICT'S RIGHT TO REJECT</u>: It is understood that the DISTRICT reserves the right to reject this bid and that the bid shall remain open to acceptance and is irrevocable for a period of **ninety (90)** days.
- 7. <u>BID SECURITY</u>: The required bid security in the amount of not less than ten percent (10%) of the bid is attached hereto.
- 8. <u>PROPOSED SUBCONTRACTORS</u>: The required list of proposed subcontractors is attached hereto. Bidder understands and acknowledges that all subcontractors providing goods and services in excess of \$100,000.00 must be bonded in accordance with the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act. (Refer to Notice Inviting Bids.)
- 9. <u>NONCOLLUSION AFFIDAVIT</u>: The required notarized Bidder's Noncollusion Affidavit is attached hereto.
- 10. <u>SITE VISIT CERTIFICATION</u>: The required Site Visit Certification is attached hereto.
- 11. <u>DVBE CERTIFICATION</u>: The required Certification of Compliance with DVBE Policy is attached hereto.
- 12. CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK CERTIFICATION: The required Criminal Background Check Certification will be submitted prior to Contractor commencing work on the project in accordance with the Notice Inviting Bids.
- 13. FAITHFUL PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND: It is understood and agreed that if written notice of the acceptance of this bid is mailed, FAXED, or delivered to the undersigned after the opening of the bid, and within the time this bid is required to remain open, or at any time thereafter before this bid is withdrawn, the undersigned will execute and deliver to the DISTRICT a fully executed Form of Agreement (Contract) in the form attached hereto in accordance with the bid as accepted, and that it will also furnish and deliver to the DISTRICT six (6) executed copies of a Faithful Performance Bond and a separate Payment Bond as specified, and certificates of insurance, all within ten (10) calendar days after receipt of notification of the acceptance. Bidder further agrees that the work under the Contract will be commenced by the Bidder, if awarded the Contract, on the date to be stated in the

SBCUSD: Nutrition Services

Fire Alarm & Security Protection Systems

Replacement & Upgrade

Bid Form

4.

Alternate 5 (Add/Deduct) \*

	DISTRICT's "Notice to Procedocuments.	eed" and will be completed	within the time specified in the Contract
14.	ATRICE AND 12 DANDISTANDILI AND	ce etatad balasu	correspondence should be addressed to
15.	NAME(S) OF PRINCIPALS:	Principals of the Bidder's con	npany are::
	BMMITEI M. BOUP	TE - PRESIDEN	17
	funitie H. Bu	PTE - SECRET.	ARY
	MHITRI H. 1	BUPTE - TREAK	ARY URER
	(IMPORTANT NOTICE: If Bio of the president, secretary treaters	lder is a corporation, state leg asurer, and general manager t	al name of corporation, as well as names hereof; if a partnership, state true name of if an individual, state names in full.)
16.	The undersigned bidder declar the Business and Professio Contractors and the documen	nal Code in accordance wi	d in the State of California as required by th the act providing for registration of vs:
	License No.	Classification	Expiration Date
	1. 903172	A, B, C-10	09/30/2015
÷	2.		
	3,		
	4.		
	5.		
	If the bidder is a joint venture,	each member of the joint ven	ture must include the above information.
,	Bidder certifies that the above the Contract, that such license	-mentioned license(s) entitle(: will be in full force and effect t	s) Bidder to provide the work required by hroughout the duration of work under this byed for the work will have appropriate
17.	giver rails of refuses to post the	e required bonds and return ex vithin ten (10) calendar davs f	whom the Notice of Award of Contract is xecuted copies of the Form of Agreement rom the date of the Notice of Award, the feited as liquidated damages
18.	the bid is accepted, it will assign it may have under Section 4 o (Chapter 2 (commencing with 5 Code), arising from purchases body pursuant to the bid. Suc purchasing body tenders final processing the section of the	in submitting a bid to the DIST n to DISTRICT all rights, title, a f the Clayton Act (15 U.S.C. Section 16700) of Part 2 of Div of goods, materials, or service th assignment shall be made	JSES OF ACTION: Pursuant to Section RICT, the bidder offers and agrees that if and interest in and to all causes of action Section 15) or under the Cartwright Act vision 7 of the Business and Professions as by the bidder for sale to the purchasing and become effective at the time the
Fire Al	SD: Nutrition Services arm & Security Protection Syste	ms	
Replac	cement & Upgrade umber F13-02		Bid Form
- JU 146	41100(1.10-02		- 3

- 19. <a href="IRCA">IRCA</a>: The bidder hereby certifies that it is, and at all times during the performance of work hereunder will be, in full compliance with the provisions of the Immigration Reform and Control Act of 1986 ("IRCA") in the hiring of its employees and the bidder shall indemnify, hold harmless and defend the DISTRICT against any and all actions, proceedings, penalties or claims arising out of the bidder's failure to comply strictly with the IRCA.
- 20. <u>FINANCIAL STATEMENTS</u>: It is understood and agreed that if requested by the DISTRICT, the Bidder will furnish a notarized financial statement, references and other information required by the DISTRICT sufficiently comprehensive to permit an appraisal of bidder's ability to perform the work of the Contract.
- 21. LIQUIDATED DAMAGES: The undersigned hereby warrants that all work shall be completed within Frozential (15) consecutive calendar days from the date specified on the Notice to Proceed issued by the DISTRICT. Time is of the essence. The undersigned agrees that failure to complete the work or any scheduled activity within the time set forth herein will result in the imposition of liquidated damages for each consecutive calendar day of delay in the amount of DOLLARS (\$ 1,000).

For a multiple-prime contract procurement, each Contractor shall refer to the General Requirements Section of the Specifications for the Construction Progress Schedule for the durations of individual activities contained within total project time. The above-specified liquidated damages will be assessed if any individual activity duration exceeds the time indicated for that activity on the Construction Progress Schedule.

22. <u>CHANGE ORDER REQUESTS</u>: Bidder understands and agrees that all change order requests must be submitted in the form set forth in the Contract Documents. The amount of allowable charges submitted pursuant to a change order shall be limited to the charges allowed by the Conditions of the Contract. Indirect costs, consequential and incidental costs, project management costs, extended home office and field office overhead, administrative costs and profit and other charges not specifically authorized by the Contract Conditions will not be allowed.

The undersigned declares and certifies under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Name of Corporation, Partnership or Sole Proprietor

3410 UN SIERRA AVE # 7515

Address RIVERNOE, CA 32503

Telephone: 951.343.3700

MUITRI H. BUPTE

Proper Name of Bidder Empowered to Sign On Behalf of the Corporation, Partnership or Sole Proprietor

Signature of Bidder

NOTE: If bidder is a corporation, the legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signature of authorized officers of agents and the document shall bear the corporate seal, if bidder is a partnership, the true name of the firm shall be set forth above together with the signature of the partner or partners authorized to sign contracts on behalf of the partnership; and if bidder is an individual, his or her name and signature shall be placed above.

SBCUSD: Nutrition Services

Fire Alarm & Security Protection Systems

Replacement & Upgrade

#### ATTACHMENTS TO BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY BIDDER:

## To be submitted with Bid Form. Refer to Notice Inviting Bids.

- 1. Bidder's Noncollusion Affidavit
- 2. Site Visit Certification
- 3. Certification of Compliance with DVBE Policy
- 4. Proposed Subcontractors
- 5. Bid Bond
- 6. Bidder References and Responsibility Information
- 7. Supplemental Bid Information (For Multiple-School Projects)

## To be Submitted with Executed Contract (Agreement) by Successful Bidder:

- 1. Certificate Regarding Worker's Compensation
- 2. Drug-Free Work Place Certification
- 3. Statement of Intent to Meet DVBE Participation Goal
- 4. Faithful Performance Bond Form
- 5. Payment Bond Form
- 6. Vendor Tax Information
- 7. Certification of Non-Utilization of Asbestos Material
- 8. Prime/General Contractor Information
- 9. Contractor Prevailing Wage Compliance Certification
- 10. Guarantee
- 11. Criminal Records Checks Certification Forms

SBCUSD: Nutrition Services

Fire Alarm & Security Protection Systems

Fire Alarm & Security Protection Systems

Replacement & Upgrade

**BID NUMBER** 

F13-02

#### ATTACHMENT NO. 4 TO BID FORM

#### PROPOSED SUBCONTRACTORS

In compliance with the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act (Public Contract Code commencing at Section 4100) and any amendments thereof, each Bidder shall set forth below:

The name and the location of the place of business of each Subcontractor who will perform work (a) or labor or render service to a prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a Subcontractor licensed by the State of California, who, under subcontract to a prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to the Contract Documents in an amount in excess of one-half of 1% of the prime Contractor's total bid.

Any information requested by the officer, department, board or commission concerning any Subcontractor who the prime contractor is required to list under this subdivision, other than the Subcontractor's name, description of work, and location of business, may be submitted by the prime Contractor up to 24 hours after the deadline established by the officer, department, board or commission for receipt of bids by prime Contractors.

The portion of the work which will be done by each Subcontractor. (b)

The prime Contractor shall list only one Subcontractor for each such portion as is defined by the prime contractor in this bid.

If a prime contractor fails to specify a Subcontractor or if a prime Contractor specifies more than one subcontractor for the same portion of work to be performed under the contract in excess of one-half of 1% of the prime Contractor's total bid, he shall be deemed to have agreed that he is fully qualified and licensed to perform that portion himself per the requirements of the Information for Bidders, and that he shall perform that portion himself.

No prime contractor whose bid is accepted shall:

- (a) Substitute any Subcontractor,
- Permit any Subcontractor to be voluntarily assigned or transferred or allow it to be (b) performed by anyone other than the original Subcontractor listed in the original bid, or
- Sublet or subcontract any portion of the work in excess of one-half of 1% of the prime (c) Contractor's total bid as to which his original bid did not designate a subcontractor, except as authorized in the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act.

Subletting or subcontracting of any portion of the work in excess of one-half of 1% of the prime Contractor's total bid as to which no Subcontractor was designated in the original bid shall only be permitted in cases of public emergency or necessity, and then only after a finding reduced to writing as a public record of the authority awarding this contract setting forth the facts constituting the emergency or

SBCUSD: Nutrition Services

Fire Alarm & Security Protection Systems

Replacement & Upgrade

Job Number: F13-02

Attachment No. 4 to Bid Form

1 of 3

#### necessity.

Aprime Contractor violating any of the provisions of Public Contract Code Section 4100 et seq. shall be deemed to be in violation of this contract and the DISTRICT may exercise the option, at its own discretion, of one (1) canceling the contract or two (2) assessing the prime Contractor a penalty in an amount of not more than 10% of the amount of the subcontract involved.

Prime Contractors bidding this work shall require, pursuant to Public Contract code article 4108, all subcontractors providing labor and materials in excess of \$100,000.00 to supply an original signature and fully executed 100% Faithful Performance and 100% Payment Bond. All prime contractors bidding on this work must specify this requirement for subcontractor bonds in their written or published request for subcontractor bids. Failure to comply with this requirement shall not preclude contractor from complying with the subcontractor bonding requirements.

Bonds are required for each specification section or combination of sections which exceed(s) the limit listed above.

The practice of issuing separate purchase orders and/or subcontracts for the purpose of circumventing the Subcontractor bonding requirement shall not serve to exempt the Contractor from these requirements.

No payments, except for a reimbursement payment to the Prime Contractor for the cost of the Prime Contractor's own Faithful Performance and Payment Bonds, shall be made to the Prime Contractor until the Prime Contractor provides the aforementioned Subcontractor bonds to the DISTRICT.

## **DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

Subcontractor Name	Phone Number & Address of Business	License No
PAUING NET CONTRACTOR AND SUPPLY	LONG BEACH, CA 90803	16657
ENKO SYSTEMS	1001 S. ARROWHEAD AUG.	
	PAUING NET CONTRACTOR  AND SUPPLY  ENKO	PAVING NET CONTRACTOR ILS. TERMINO STEZIY  AND SUPPLY LONG BEACH, CA 90803  ENKO 1001 S. ARROWHEAD AUG.

MOE GROUP Inc	
NAME OF BIDDER	
Signature:	
Title: AMMITRI M. BUPTE / PRESIDENT	Si Signa

SBCUSD: Nutrition Services

Fire Alarm & Security Protection Systems

Replacement & Upgrade

Job Number: F13-02

Attachment No. 4 to Bid Form

3 of 3

Fire Alarm & Security Protection Systems

Replacement & Upgrade

**BID NUMBER** 

F13-02

## BID FORM

TO:	SAN BERNARDINO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT, acting by and through its Governing Board, herein called the "DISTRICT."		
FROM	Enko Systems, Inc. (Proper Name of Bidder)		
1.	Pursuant to and in compliance with your Notice Inviting Bids and the other documents relating thereto, the undersigned Bidder, having familiarized himself/herself with the terms of the Contract and the Contract Documents, the local conditions affecting the performance of the Contract and the cost of the work at the place where the work is to be done, hereby proposes and agrees to perform within the time stipulated, the Work of the Contract, including all of its component parts, and the furnishing of all materials and equipment required to be incorporated in and form a permanent part of the work; the furnishing of tools, equipment, supplies, transportation, utilities, facilities, labor, superintendence and services required to perform and complete the work; bonds, insurance and submittals; and including the assumption of all obligations, duties and responsibilities necessary to the successful completion of the Contract, including its acceptance by the DISTRICT, for the following Project:		
PROJE	ECT NAME: Fire Alarm & Security Protection Systems Replacement & Upgrade  Bid Package Scope Category Number 19 Electrical (and Name), in the DISTRICT described above, all in strict conformance with the Contract Documents on file at the DISTRICT office.		
2.	ADDENDA  The undersigned has thoroughly examined any and all Addenda (if any) issued during the bid period and is thoroughly familiar with all contents thereof and acknowledges receipt of the following Addenda: (Bidder to list all addenda)  ADDENDUM NO. 1 DATE RECEIVED September 4, 2013  ADDENDUM NO. 2 DATE RECEIVED September 17, 2013  ADDENDUM NO. 3 DATE RECEIVED September 20, 2013		
3.	BASE BID (Numerical Value): \$399,300.00		
	TOTAL BASE BID PRICE IN WORDS Three Hundred Ninty Nine Thousand Three Hundred Dollars		
SBCUS	SD: Nutrition Services		

Fire Alarm & Security Protection Systems
Replacement & Upgrade
Job Number: F13-02

4.	<u>ALTERNATES</u> : (If applicable at the DISTRICT's option. R	<ul> <li>The following amounts shall be added to or deducted from the Base Bid tefer to Section 01030 Alternates for description of work.</li> </ul>
	Alternate 1 (Add/Deduct) *	NOT APPLICABLE PER ADDENDUM NO. 2
	Alternate 2 (Add/Deduct) *	
	Alternate 3 (Add/Deduct) *	
	Alternate 4 (Add/Deduct) *	
	Alternate 5 (Add/Deduct) *	

- \* Line out "add" or "deduct" depending on which is <u>not</u> applicable. However, any other method or designation which clearly identifies the nature of the item shall also be acceptable. In the absence of any clear indication of the additive or deductive nature of the item, it will be assumed that the item is intended to be deductive in nature.
- 5. <u>TIME FOR COMPLETION</u>: The aggregate sum total work of each individual prime Contractor to the DISTRICT comprises the entire "Project" and shall be commenced and completed in conformance with the Project Construction Schedule. The entire Project shall be completed within Ninty 90 ) consecutive calendar days. Bidder acknowledges liability for liquidated damages in the amount as stipulated herein for each calendar day of delay.
- 6. <u>DISTRICT'S RIGHT TO REJECT</u>: It is understood that the DISTRICT reserves the right to reject this bid and that the bid shall remain open to acceptance and is irrevocable for a period of **ninety (90)** days.
- 7. <u>BID SECURITY</u>: The required bid security in the amount of not less than ten percent (10%) of the bid is attached hereto.
- 8. PROPOSED SUBCONTRACTORS: The required list of proposed subcontractors is attached hereto. Bidder understands and acknowledges that all subcontractors providing goods and services in excess of \$100,000.00 must be bonded in accordance with the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act. (Refer to Notice Inviting Bids.)
- 9. <u>NONCOLLUSION AFFIDAVIT</u>: The required notarized Bidder's Noncollusion Affidavit is attached hereto.
- 10. SITE VISIT CERTIFICATION: The required Site Visit Certification is attached hereto.
- 11. <u>DVBE CERTIFICATION</u>: The required Certification of Compliance with DVBE Policy is attached hereto.
- 12. CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK CERTIFICATION: The required Criminal Background Check Certification will be submitted prior to Contractor commencing work on the project in accordance with the Notice Inviting Bids.
- 13. FAITHFUL PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND: It is understood and agreed that if written notice of the acceptance of this bid is mailed, FAXED, or delivered to the undersigned after the opening of the bid, and within the time this bid is required to remain open, or at any time thereafter before this bid is withdrawn, the undersigned will execute and deliver to the DISTRICT a fully executed Form of Agreement (Contract) in the form attached hereto in accordance with the bid as accepted, and that it will also furnish and deliver to the DISTRICT six (6) executed copies of a Faithful Performance Bond and a separate Payment Bond as specified, and certificates of insurance, all within ten (10) calendar days after receipt of notification of the acceptance. Bidder further agrees that the work under the Contract will be commenced by the Bidder, if awarded the Contract, on the date to be stated in the

SBCUSD: Nutrition Services

Fire Alarm & Security Protection Systems

Replacement & Upgrade

DISTRICT's "Notice to Proceed" and will be completed within the time specified in the Contract documents.
PROPER ADDRESS: Notice of Award of Contract or other correspondence should be addressed to the undersigned at the address stated below.

Enko Systems, Inc., 1001 S. Arrowhead Avenue, San Bernardino, CA 92408

NAME(S) OF PRINCIPALS: Principals of the Bidder's company are::		
James Enk	sky, President	
Susan Enk	sky, Secretary/Treasurer	
Andrew Ye	don, General Manager	

(IMPORTANT NOTICE: If Bidder is a corporation, state legal name of corporation, as well as names of the president, secretary treasurer, and general manager thereof; if a partnership, state true name of firm, also names of all individual partners composing firm; if an individual, state names in full.)

16. The undersigned bidder declares that the bidder is licensed in the State of California as required by the Business and Professional Code in accordance with the act providing for registration of Contractors and the documentation of licensure is as follows:

	License No.	Classification	Expiration Date
1.	691828	C10	07–31–2014
2.	Market and the second s		
3.			
4.			
5.	**************************************		

If the bidder is a joint venture, each member of the joint venture must include the above information.

Bidder certifies that the above-mentioned license(s) entitle(s) Bidder to provide the work required by the Contract, that such license will be in full force and effect throughout the duration of work under this Contract, and that any and all subcontractors to be employed for the work will have appropriate licenses.

- 17. <u>FORFEITURE OF SECURITY</u>: In the event the Bidder to whom the Notice of Award of Contract is given fails or refuses to post the required bonds and return executed copies of the Form of Agreement with all required attachments within ten (10) calendar days from the date of the Notice of Award, the DISTRICT may declare the Bidder's bid deposit or bond forfeited as liquidated damages
- 18. ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN CAUSES OF ACTION: Pursuant to Section 4552 of the Government code, in submitting a bid to the DISTRICT, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted, it will assign to DISTRICT all rights, title, and interest in and to all causes of action it may have under Section 4 of the Clayton Act (15 U.S.C. Section 15) or under the Cartwright Act (Chapter 2 (commencing with Section 16700) of Part 2 of Division 7 of the Business and Professions Code), arising from purchases of goods, materials, or services by the bidder for sale to the purchasing body pursuant to the bid. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing body tenders final payment to the bidder.

SBCUSD: Nutrition Services

Fire Alarm & Security Protection Systems

Replacement & Upgrade

Bid Form

14.

15.

- 19. <a href="IRCA">IRCA</a>: The bidder hereby certifies that it is, and at all times during the performance of work hereunder will be, in full compliance with the provisions of the Immigration Reform and Control Act of 1986 ("IRCA") in the hiring of its employees and the bidder shall indemnify, hold harmless and defend the DISTRICT against any and all actions, proceedings, penalties or claims arising out of the bidder's failure to comply strictly with the IRCA.
- 20. <u>FINANCIAL STATEMENTS</u>: It is understood and agreed that if requested by the DISTRICT, the Bidder will furnish a notarized financial statement, references and other information required by the DISTRICT sufficiently comprehensive to permit an appraisal of bidder's ability to perform the work of the Contract.
- 21. <u>LIQUIDATED DAMAGES</u>: The undersigned hereby warrants that all work shall be completed within <u>Ninty</u> (<u>90</u>) consecutive calendar days from the date specified on the Notice to Proceed issued by the DISTRICT. Time is of the essence. The undersigned agrees that failure to complete the work or any scheduled activity within the time set forth herein will result in the imposition of liquidated damages for each consecutive calendar day of delay in the amount of One Thousand **DOLLARS** (\$ 1,000.00 ).

For a multiple-prime contract procurement, each Contractor shall refer to the General Requirements Section of the Specifications for the Construction Progress Schedule for the durations of individual activities contained within total project time. The above-specified liquidated damages will be assessed if any individual activity duration exceeds the time indicated for that activity on the Construction Progress Schedule.

22. CHANGE ORDER REQUESTS: Bidder understands and agrees that all change order requests must be submitted in the form set forth in the Contract Documents. The amount of allowable charges submitted pursuant to a change order shall be limited to the charges allowed by the Conditions of the Contract. Indirect costs, consequential and incidental costs, project management costs, extended home office and field office overhead, administrative costs and profit and other charges not specifically authorized by the Contract Conditions will not be allowed.

The undersigned declares and certifies under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Enko Systems, Inc.

Name of Corporation, Partnership or Sole Proprietor

1001 South Arrowhead Avenue
San Bernardino CA 92408

Address

Telephone: 909-885-7771

James Enkosky, President

Proper Name of Bidder Empowered to Sign On Behalf of the Corporation, Partnership or Sole Proprietor

Signature of Bidder

NOTE: If bidder is a corporation, the legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signature of authorized officers of agents and the document shall bear the corporate seal; if bidder is a partnership, the true name of the firm shall be set forth above together with the signature of the partner or partners authorized to sign contracts on behalf of the partnership; and if bidder is an individual, his or her name and signature shall be placed above.

SBCUSD: Nutrition Services

Fire Alarm & Security Protection Systems

Replacement & Upgrade

## ATTACHMENTS TO BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY BIDDER:

#### To be submitted with Bid Form. Refer to Notice Inviting Bids.

- 1. Bidder's Noncollusion Affidavit
- 2. Site Visit Certification
- 3. Certification of Compliance with DVBE Policy
- 4. Proposed Subcontractors
- 5. Bid Bond
- 6. Bidder References and Responsibility Information
- 7. Supplemental Bid Information (For Multiple-School Projects)

## To be Submitted with Executed Contract (Agreement) by Successful Bidder:

- 1. Certificate Regarding Worker's Compensation
- 2. Drug-Free Work Place Certification
- 3. Statement of Intent to Meet DVBE Participation Goal
- 4. Faithful Performance Bond Form
- 5. Payment Bond Form
- 6. Vendor Tax Information
- 7. Certification of Non-Utilization of Asbestos Material
- 8. Prime/General Contractor Information
- 9. Contractor Prevailing Wage Compliance Certification
- 10. Guarantee
- 11. Criminal Records Checks Certification Forms

SBCUSD: Nutrition Services

Fire Alarm & Security Protection Systems

Replacement & Upgrade

			-
			•
	÷		
	v		· 1 ·

Fire Alarm & Security Protection Systems

Replacement & Upgrade

**BID NUMBER** 

F13-02

#### ATTACHMENT NO. 4 TO BID FORM

#### PROPOSED SUBCONTRACTORS

In compliance with the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act (Public Contract Code commencing at Section 4100) and any amendments thereof, each Bidder shall set forth below:

(a) The name and the location of the place of business of each Subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to a prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a Subcontractor licensed by the State of California, who, under subcontract to a prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to the Contract Documents in an amount in excess of one-half of 1% of the prime Contractor's total bid.

Any information requested by the officer, department, board or commission concerning any Subcontractor who the prime contractor is required to list under this subdivision, other than the Subcontractor's name, description of work, and location of business, may be submitted by the prime Contractor up to 24 hours after the deadline established by the officer, department, board or commission for receipt of bids by prime Contractors.

(b) The portion of the work which will be done by each Subcontractor.

The prime Contractor shall list only one Subcontractor for each such portion as is defined by the prime contractor in this bid.

If a prime contractor fails to specify a Subcontractor or if a prime Contractor specifies more than one subcontractor for the same portion of work to be performed under the contract in excess of one-half of 1% of the prime Contractor's total bid, he shall be deemed to have agreed that he is fully qualified and licensed to perform that portion himself per the requirements of the Information for Bidders, and that he shall perform that portion himself.

No prime contractor whose bid is accepted shall:

- (a) Substitute any Subcontractor,
- (b) Permit any Subcontractor to be voluntarily assigned or transferred or allow it to be performed by anyone other than the original Subcontractor listed in the original bid, or
- (c) Sublet or subcontract any portion of the work in excess of one-half of 1% of the prime Contractor's total bid as to which his original bid did not designate a subcontractor, except as authorized in the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act.

Subletting or subcontracting of any portion of the work in excess of one-half of 1% of the prime Contractor's total bid as to which no Subcontractor was designated in the original bid shall only be permitted in cases of public emergency or necessity, and then only after a finding reduced to writing as a public record of the authority awarding this contract setting forth the facts constituting the emergency or

SBCUSD: Nutrition Services

Fire Alarm & Security Protection Systems

Replacement & Upgrade

Attachment No. 4 to Bid Form

necessity.

A prime Contractor violating any of the provisions of Public Contract Code Section 4100 et seq. shall be deemed to be in violation of this contract and the DISTRICT may exercise the option, at its own discretion, of one (1) canceling the contract or two (2) assessing the prime Contractor a penalty in an amount of not more than 10% of the amount of the subcontract involved.

Prime Contractors bidding this work shall require, pursuant to Public Contract code article 4108, all subcontractors providing labor and materials in excess of \$100,000.00 to supply an original signature and fully executed 100% Faithful Performance and 100% Payment Bond. All prime contractors bidding on this work must specify this requirement for subcontractor bonds in their written or published request for subcontractor bids. Failure to comply with this requirement shall not preclude contractor from complying with the subcontractor bonding requirements.

Bonds are required for each specification section or combination of sections which exceed(s) the limit listed above.

The practice of issuing separate purchase orders and/or subcontracts for the purpose of circumventing the Subcontractor bonding requirement shall not serve to exempt the Contractor from these requirements.

No payments, except for a reimbursement payment to the Prime Contractor for the cost of the Prime Contractor's own Faithful Performance and Payment Bonds, shall be made to the Prime Contractor until the Prime Contractor provides the aforementioned Subcontractor bonds to the DISTRICT.

SBCUSD: Nutrition Services

Fire Alarm & Security Protection Systems

Replacement & Upgrade

# **DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

		Please March - C	
Portion of Work	Subcontractor Name	Phone Number & Address of Business	License No
Conduit & Backbox System	Brennan Electric, Inc.	909-884-0233 460 S. Stoddard Avenue San Bernardino CA 92401	769769
Sprinkler/Ansul	Red Star Fire Protection	909-560-9640 8780 19th St., #226 Alta Loma CA 91701	876440
Finish Carpentry	LAD Construction	909-985-8244 1092 E. Ninth Stree Upland CA 91786	646331
Fire/Security Watch	Barry's Security Services, Inc.	951-776-9553 16739 Van Buren Blvd Riverside CA 92504	14136

Enko Systems, Inc.
NAME OF BIDDER
Signature: luly
James Enkosky
Title: <u>President</u>

SBCUSD: Nutrition Services

Fire Alarm & Security Protection Systems Replacement & Upgrade

Attachment No. 4 to Bid Form

				*
				٠
			·	

Fire Alarm & Security Protection Systems Replacement & Upgrade

**BID NUMBER** 

F13-02

## **BID FORM**

TO:		SAN BERNARDING Governing Board, he	CITY UNIFIED SCHO	OOL DISTRICT, acting by and through its RICT."
FROM	:	Power Technology Ele		
		(Proper Name of Bio	der)	
1.	Contra Contra and ag compo in and transpo comple obligati	b, the undersigned B ct and the Contract E ct and the cost of the grees to perform within ment parts, and the full form a permanent portation, utilities, facility ate the work; bonds, ions, duties and respondent.	idder, having familiar Documents, the local of work at the place when the time stipulated, the time of all materials part of the work; the ties, labor, superintency insurance and subm	viting Bids and the other documents relating ized himself/herself with the terms of the conditions affecting the performance of the cre the work is to be done, hereby proposes the Work of the Contract, including all of its and equipment required to be incorporated furnishing of tools, equipment, supplies, dence and services required to perform and ittals; and including the assumption of all to the successful completion of the Contract, following Project:
PROJE	ECT NA	ME: Fire Alarm & Replacemen	Security Protection t & Upgrade	Systems
	Bid Pad describ office.	ckage Scope <b>Catego</b> ped above, all in strict o	ry Number_ conformance with the 0	(and Name) , in the DISTRICT Contract Documents on file at the DISTRICT
2.	<u>ADDE</u>	<u>NDA</u>		
	period	dersigned has thorou and is thoroughly far ng Addenda: <i>(Bidder</i>	miliar with all contents	d all Addenda (if any) issued during the bid thereof and acknowledges receipt of the
	ADDEN	NDUM NO1 NDUM NO2 NDUM NO3	DATE RECEIVED DATE RECEIVED DATE RECEIVED	Sept 04, 2013 Sept 17, 2013 Sept 20, 2013
3,-	BASE I	BID (Numerical Value	): <u>\$449,716.00</u>	
	TOTAL	BASE BID PRICE IN	WORDS	
	Four Hu	undred Forty-Nine Thousa	nd Seven Hundred Sixteen	Dollars & Zero Cents
		rition Services ecurity Protection Sys	stems	

Job Number: F13-02

Replacement & Upgrade

4.	ALTERNATES: (If applicable) The following amounts shall be added to or deducted from the Base Bid
	at the DISTRICT's option. Refer to Section 01030 Alternates for description of work.

Alternate 1 (Add/Deduct) \* Not Applicable

Alternate 2 (Add/Deduct) \* Not Applicable

Alternate 3 (Add/Deduct) \* Not Applicable

Alternate 4 (Add/Deduct) \* Not Applicable

Alternate 5 (Add/Deduct) \* Not Applicable

- 5. <u>TIME FOR COMPLETION</u>: The aggregate sum total work of each individual prime Contractor to the DISTRICT comprises the entire "Project" and shall be commenced and completed in conformance with the Project Construction Schedule. The entire Project shall be completed within Ninety (90) consecutive calendar days. Bidder acknowledges liability for liquidated damages in the amount as stipulated herein for each calendar day of delay.
- 6. <u>DISTRICT'S RIGHT TO REJECT</u>: It is understood that the DISTRICT reserves the right to reject this bid and that the bid shall remain open to acceptance and is irrevocable for a period of **ninety (90)** days.
- 7. <u>BID SECURITY</u>: The required bid security in the amount of not less than ten percent (10%) of the bid is attached hereto.
- 8. <a href="PROPOSED SUBCONTRACTORS">PROPOSED SUBCONTRACTORS</a>: The required list of proposed subcontractors is attached hereto. Bidder understands and acknowledges that all subcontractors providing goods and services in excess of \$100,000.00 must be bonded in accordance with the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act. (Refer to Notice Inviting Bids.)
- 9. <u>NONCOLLUSION AFFIDAVIT</u>: The required notarized Bidder's Noncollusion Affidavit is attached hereto.
- 10. <u>SITE VISIT CERTIFICATION</u>: The required Site Visit Certification is attached hereto.
- 11. <u>DVBE CERTIFICATION</u>: The required Certification of Compliance with DVBE Policy is attached hereto.
- 12. <u>CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK CERTIFICATION</u>: The required Criminal Background Check Certification will be submitted prior to Contractor commencing work on the project in accordance with the Notice Inviting Bids.
- 13. <u>FAITHFUL PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND</u>: It is understood and agreed that if written notice of the acceptance of this bid is mailed, FAXED, or delivered to the undersigned after the opening of the bid, and within the time this bid is required to remain open, or at any time thereafter before this bid is withdrawn, the undersigned will execute and deliver to the DISTRICT a fully executed Form of Agreement (Contract) in the form attached hereto in accordance with the bid as accepted, and that it will also furnish and deliver to the DISTRICT six (6) executed copies of a Faithful Performance Bond and a separate Payment Bond as specified, and certificates of insurance, all within ten (10) calendar days after receipt of notification of the acceptance. Bidder further agrees that the work under the Contract will be commenced by the Bidder, if awarded the Contract, on the date to be stated in the

SBCUSD: Nutrition Services

Fire Alarm & Security Protection Systems

Replacement & Upgrade

<sup>\*</sup> Line out "add" or "deduct" depending on which is <u>not</u> applicable. However, any other method or designation which clearly identifies the nature of the item shall also be acceptable. In the absence of any clear indication of the additive or deductive nature of the item, it will be assumed that the item is intended to be deductive in nature.

	DISTRICT's "Notice to Proc documents.	eed" and will be completed with	nin the time specified in the Contract
14.	the undersigned at the addre	of Award of Contract or other co ss stated below. ss Angeles, CA 90021	rrespondence should be addressed to
15.	NAME(S) OF PRINCIPALS:	Principals of the Bidder's compa	any are::
	Karim Makarehchi Being Presid	ent and Secretary	
	Tahereh Korhani Being VP and	Treasurer	
	of the president, secretary tre- firm, also names of all individ	asurer, and general manager the ual partners composing firm; if a	name of corporation, as well as names reof; if a partnership, state true name of in individual, state names in full.)
16.	the Business and Profession	ares that the bidder is licensed in onal Code in accordance with ntation of licensure is as follows:	the State of California as required by the act providing for registration of
	License No.	Classification	Expiration Date
	1. 512032	C-10 Electrical	12-31-2014
	2.		
	3.		
	4.		
	5.		
	If the bidder is a joint venture,	each member of the joint ventur	re must include the above information.
	the Contract, that such license	will be in full force and effect thro	Bidder to provide the work required by oughout the duration of work under this ed for the work will have appropriate
17.	given fails or refuses to post the with all required attachments	e required bonds and return exe	om the Notice of Award of Contract is cuted copies of the Form of Agreement m the date of the Notice of Award, the ted as liquidated damages
18.	4552 of the Government code the bid is accepted, it will assig it may have under Section 4 (Chapter 2 (commencing with Code), arising from purchases body pursuant to the bid. Supurchasing body tenders final	, in submitting a bid to the DISTR gn to DISTRICT all rights, title, an of the Clayton Act (15 U.S.C. Se Section 16700) of Part 2 of Divis s of goods, materials, or services uch assignment shall be made a	ES OF ACTION: Pursuant to Section ICT, the bidder offers and agrees that if d interest in and to all causes of action ection 15) or under the Cartwright Act ion 7 of the Business and Professions by the bidder for sale to the purchasing and become effective at the time the
	SD: Nutrition Services arm & Security Protection Syst	ems	
	cement & Upgrade		Bid Form

- 19. <a href="IRCA">IRCA</a>: The bidder hereby certifies that it is, and at all times during the performance of work hereunder will be, in full compliance with the provisions of the Immigration Reform and Control Act of 1986 ("IRCA") in the hiring of its employees and the bidder shall indemnify, hold harmless and defend the DISTRICT against any and all actions, proceedings, penalties or claims arising out of the bidder's failure to comply strictly with the IRCA.
- 20. <u>FINANCIAL STATEMENTS</u>: It is understood and agreed that if requested by the DISTRICT, the Bidder will furnish a notarized financial statement, references and other information required by the DISTRICT sufficiently comprehensive to permit an appraisal of bidder's ability to perform the work of the Contract.
- 21. <u>LIQUIDATED DAMAGES</u>: The undersigned hereby warrants that all work shall be completed within Ninety (90) consecutive calendar days from the date specified on the Notice to Proceed issued by the DISTRICT. Time is of the essence. The undersigned agrees that failure to complete the work or any scheduled activity within the time set forth herein will result in the imposition of liquidated damages for each consecutive calendar day of delay in the amount of \_\_\_\_\_\_DOLLARS (\$1,000.00).

For a multiple-prime contract procurement, each Contractor shall refer to the General Requirements Section of the Specifications for the Construction Progress Schedule for the durations of individual activities contained within total project time. The above-specified liquidated damages will be assessed if any individual activity duration exceeds the time indicated for that activity on the Construction Progress Schedule.

22. <a href="CHANGE ORDER REQUESTS">CHANGE ORDER REQUESTS</a>: Bidder understands and agrees that all change order requests must be submitted in the form set forth in the Contract Documents. The amount of allowable charges submitted pursuant to a change order shall be limited to the charges allowed by the Conditions of the Contract. Indirect costs, consequential and incidental costs, project management costs, extended home office and field office overhead, administrative costs and profit and other charges not specifically authorized by the Contract Conditions will not be allowed.

The undersigned declares and certifies under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Power Technology Electric Co., Inc.

Name of Corporation, Partnership or Sole Proprietor

1026 S. Santa Fe Ave #302 Los Angeles, CA 90021
Address

Telephone: 213.327-1191 or 310.591-9998

Karim Makarehchi, President

Proper Name of Bidder Empowered to Sign On Behalf of the

Corporation, Partnership or Sole Proprietor

Signature of Bidder

NOTE: If bidder is a corporation, the legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signature of authorized officers of agents and the document shall bear the corporate seal; if bidder is a partnership, the true name of the firm shall be set forth above together with the signature of the partner or partners authorized to sign contracts on behalf of the partnership; and if bidder is an individual, his or her name and signature shall be placed above.

SBCUSD: Nutrition Services

Fire Alarm & Security Protection Systems

Replacement & Upgrade

#### ATTACHMENTS TO BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY BIDDER:

#### To be submitted with Bid Form. Refer to Notice Inviting Bids.

- 1. Bidder's Noncollusion Affidavit
- 2. Site Visit Certification
- 3. Certification of Compliance with DVBE Policy
- 4. Proposed Subcontractors
- 5. Bid Bond
- 6. Bidder References and Responsibility Information
- 7. Supplemental Bid Information (For Multiple-School Projects)

## To be Submitted with Executed Contract (Agreement) by Successful Bidder:

- 1. Certificate Regarding Worker's Compensation
- 2. Drug-Free Work Place Certification
- 3. Statement of Intent to Meet DVBE Participation Goal
- 4. Faithful Performance Bond Form
- 5. Payment Bond Form
- 6. Vendor Tax Information
- 7. Certification of Non-Utilization of Asbestos Material
- 8. Prime/General Contractor Information
- 9. Contractor Prevailing Wage Compliance Certification
- 10. Guarantee
- 11. Criminal Records Checks Certification Forms

SBCUSD: Nutrition Services

Fire Alarm & Security Protection Systems

Replacement & Upgrade

Fire Alarm & Security Protection Systems

Replacement & Upgrade

BID NUMBER F13-02

#### ATTACHMENT NO. 4 TO BID FORM

#### PROPOSED SUBCONTRACTORS

In compliance with the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act (Public Contract Code commencing at Section 4100) and any amendments thereof, each Bidder shall set forth below:

(a) The name and the location of the place of business of each Subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to a prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a Subcontractor licensed by the State of California, who, under subcontract to a prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to the Contract Documents in an amount in excess of one-half of 1% of the prime Contractor's total bid.

Any information requested by the officer, department, board or commission concerning any Subcontractor who the prime contractor is required to list under this subdivision, other than the Subcontractor's name, description of work, and location of business, may be submitted by the prime Contractor up to 24 hours after the deadline established by the officer, department, board or commission for receipt of bids by prime Contractors.

(b) The portion of the work which will be done by each Subcontractor.

The prime Contractor shall list only one Subcontractor for each such portion as is defined by the prime contractor in this bid.

If a prime contractor fails to specify a Subcontractor or if a prime Contractor specifies more than one subcontractor for the same portion of work to be performed under the contract in excess of one-half of 1% of the prime Contractor's total bid, he shall be deemed to have agreed that he is fully qualified and licensed to perform that portion himself per the requirements of the Information for Bidders, and that he shall perform that portion himself.

No prime contractor whose bid is accepted shall:

- (a) Substitute any Subcontractor,
- (b) Permit any Subcontractor to be voluntarily assigned or transferred or allow it to be performed by anyone other than the original Subcontractor listed in the original bid, or
- (c) Sublet or subcontract any portion of the work in excess of one-half of 1% of the prime Contractor's total bid as to which his original bid did not designate a subcontractor, except as authorized in the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act.

Subletting or subcontracting of any portion of the work in excess of one-half of 1% of the prime Contractor's total bid as to which no Subcontractor was designated in the original bid shall only be permitted in cases of public emergency or necessity, and then only after a finding reduced to writing as a public record of the authority awarding this contract setting forth the facts constituting the emergency or

SBCUSD: Nutrition Services

Fire Alarm & Security Protection Systems

Replacement & Upgrade

Attachment No. 4 to Bid Form

Job Number: F13-02 1 of 3

necessity.

A prime Contractor violating any of the provisions of Public Contract Code Section 4100 et seq. shall be deemed to be in violation of this contract and the DISTRICT may exercise the option, at its own discretion, of one (1) canceling the contract or two (2) assessing the prime Contractor a penalty in an amount of not more than 10% of the amount of the subcontract involved.

Prime Contractors bidding this work shall require, pursuant to Public Contract code article 4108, all subcontractors providing labor and materials in excess of \$100,000.00 to supply an original signature and fully executed 100% Faithful Performance and 100% Payment Bond. All prime contractors bidding on this work must specify this requirement for subcontractor bonds in their written or published request for subcontractor bids. Failure to comply with this requirement shall not preclude contractor from complying with the subcontractor bonding requirements.

Bonds are required for each specification section or combination of sections which exceed(s) the limit listed above.

The practice of issuing separate purchase orders and/or subcontracts for the purpose of circumventing the Subcontractor bonding requirement shall not serve to exempt the Contractor from these requirements.

No payments, except for a reimbursement payment to the Prime Contractor for the cost of the Prime Contractor's own Faithful Performance and Payment Bonds, shall be made to the Prime Contractor until the Prime Contractor provides the aforementioned Subcontractor bonds to the DISTRICT.

SBCUSD: Nutrition Services

Fire Alarm & Security Protection Systems

Replacement & Upgrade

Job Number: F13-02

Attachment No. 4 to Bid Form

#### **DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

Portion of Work	Subcontractor Name	Phone Number & Address of Business	License No
Fire Alarm, Security	Enko Systems	909.885.7771 1001 S. Arrowhead Ave San Bernardino, CA 92408	691828
Trench, Asphalt, Concrete Patch	Williams Paving Corp	818.298.3684 2251 Hill Drive Los Angeles, Ca 90041	874917
Fire Sprinkler, Flow, Tamper	Trade Fire Protection Group	818-881-2680 6824 Louise Ave Lake Balboa, CA 91406	773554
Patch & Paint	Quad County Paint	714.253.3832 637 S. Palm St "F" La Habra, CA 90631	889680

Power Technology Electric Co., Inc.

NAME OF BIDDER

Signature:

Title: Karim Makarehchi, President

SBCUSD: Nutrition Services

Fire Alarm & Security Protection Systems

Replacement & Upgrade

Job Number: F13-02

Attachment No. 4 to Bid Form

3 of 3